900581378 11/20/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM610011 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 900573058

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Integral Health, Inc.		09/01/2020	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JLC Precision Health Strategies, LLC	
Street Address:	31 Percy Road	
City:	Lexington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02421	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88621111	HEALTHZOWN
Serial Number:	87843732	TRIALZOWN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6177178966

Email: brett little@icloud.com

Correspondent Name: Brett Little

Address Line 1: 10 Sheffield Road

Address Line 4: Winchester, MASSACHUSETTS 01890

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Brett LittleSIGNATURE:/s/ Brett LittleDATE SIGNED:11/20/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Amended Asgmt Trialzown#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900581378 REEL: 007112 FRAME: 0056

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Integral Health, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 399 Boylston Street, Suite 505, Boston, MA 02116, has adopted and used the following marks at common law and owns the trademark Applications and common law rights thereof:

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date
HEALTHZOWN	88/621111	09/18/2019
TRIALZOWN	87/843732	03/21/2018

Company

11-20-20

WHEREAS, JLC Precision Health Strategies, LLC, a Limited Liability Corporation of Massachusetts, having an office and place of business at 31 Percy Road, Lexington, MA 02421, is desirous of acquiring the marks and the applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Integral Health, Inc. assigns to JLC Precision Health Strategies, LLC, all its rights, title and interest in and to the marks and the applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the applications therefor and including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of the marks and the applications therefor.

Integral Health, Inc.

September 1, 2020

Date

By: Jeffrey Prowdo

DocuSigned by:

Name: Jeffrey Prowda

Title: Chief Counsel, Corporate & Operations

8459355.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007112 FRAME: 0057

RECORDED: 10/06/2020